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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 96

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.11.2016


NITI Aayog


96. SHRIMATI KOTHAPALLI GEETHA:


      Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether the NITI Aayog is re-examining its proposal for the centre to strategically divest its stake in the CONCOR after the Finance Ministry returned the plan on the ground that the move could potentially lead to a public sector monoploy becoming a private sector monopoly and if so, the details thereof; and


(b) the views of Railways Ministry in this regard?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING

AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND

MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) and (b):   Yes sir.   The Ministry of Railways will be consulted.


----------

